

### Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

## Subject: Stepping Up of pay of Sh. Irshad Ahmad, Master HS Drabshalla Kishtwar.

#### Government Order No: 134-JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated: 26.02.2024

In terms of provisions laid down in J&K Civil Service Regulations vide article 77-B, sanction is hereby accorded to the stepping-up of pay of **Sh. Irshad Ahmad, Master HS Drabshalla Kishtwar** from Rs 62800/- in the Pay level-6E to Rs 63600/- in the Pay Level-6F to bring his pay at par with his junior counterpart Sh. Nazeer Ahmed, Teacher Zone Nagam notionally w.e.f. 01-08-2020 and monetarily from the date of issuance of this order.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Piyush Singla),IAS Administrative Secretary, School Education Department.

No: Edu-Acctt0SUC/23/2023-SED (7374939) Dated: - *26*.02.2024 Copy to:

# 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.

2. Principal Accountant General, J&K.

3. Director School Education, Jammu. This takes reference to his office letter no. DSEJ/Acctts/7229 dated: 12.09.2023.

4. Chief Education Officer, Kishtwar.

5. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, HS Drabshalla Kishtwar.

6. Govt. Order File.

(Iftikhar Hussain Chauhan) Director Finance, School Education Department.

1